Martin Robin Simmons
MGrlettC] Land Manager

September 26, 2014

s e

RECERVET)
SEP 26 2014

Mr. Kent Wilkins
Oklahoma Water Resources Board  Oklahoma Water Resources Beard
3800 N. Classen Boulevard

Oklahoma City, OK 73118

Re: Martin Marietta (TXI) Mill Creek 2014 Q2 Monitoring Report

Dear Mr. Wilkins:

Attached pleased find the Quarterly Monitoring Report for Martin Marietta’s (TXI) Mill Creek Operation.
The attached report is summarized on Attachment 1-Appendix C of the Rules. In addition, we are
providing the augmentation supporting data, water level graphs, runoff modelling summary, and
summary of moisture content shipped.

Please call if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

4

/ Ilenn 544 IO~
Robin Simmons, EIT
Land Manager

North Texas/Oklahoma District

1503 LBJ Parkway Suite 400, Dallas, Texas 75234

t. (972) 350-8228 f. (972) 647-3363 m. (214) 213-6024 e. Robin.Simmons@martinmarietta.com
www.martinmarietta.com



Appendix C . Consumptive use of Pitwater

ATTACHMENT 1 (Appendix C)

Martin Marietta (TXI) Mill Creek CY 2014 SEF 2. 2l

g - e

Gidakom: Yialoy Bospuenos Mg
8

Q2 2014

1|Total volume pumped from producing mine pit{s) (AC-FT) 410.86
Volume of precipitation that falls onto the surface of producing Mine Pits {AC-
FT) 89.37
Portion of total precipitation that flows over the land surface that drains into

3 the mine pit water {AC-FT) 31.95

4
other non pit waters pumped from the producing mining pit (AC-FT)

Ul

add lines 2 through 4

Pit Groundwater Volume (AC-FT) {line 1 minus Line 5)

Vol. of pit groundwater that is driven off (by drying) the mined material transp. off of

’ the mine site (AC-FT) , 0.00
Vol. of pit groundwater that is carried away with the the mined material transp. off of
the mine site (AC-FT) 2.37
Vol. of pit groundwater that evaporates from producing mine pits, process ponds and
lined ponds (excluding structures used for augmentation) (AC-FT) 3.42
10 Yolum;: of pit groundwater that is used for other beneficial uses off of the mine site
AC-FT

11

DEFINED ELEMENTS OF CONSUMPTIVE USE of Pit groundwater (AC-FT) (add lines 7|

through 10)

Groundwater Augmentation Volume of pit groundwater returned to GW
Basin or subbasin. (Troy Recharge AC-FT)

14

Stream Augmentation voiume of pitwater discharged to a definite Stream,
during flow conditions that are less than or equal to the accepted exceedance
level (AC-FT)

15

PPT and Runoff Volume of Precipitation and surface runoff into a recharge pit
or holding pond {AC-FT)

Recycled Pit Groundwater - Volume of ground water returned to the mine pit

0.52

16 or holding basin (AC-FT) 204.65
Other Non-Consumptive GW Losses Including pit GW returned to the land
17|surface from which surface runoff flows into a mine pit and other losses (AC-
FT) 2.67
18 add lines 13 through 17 44374
19 OTHER CONSUMPTIVE USE Line 12 minus Line 18 -160.51
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Total Tons Shipped

Total Acre Feet

29.9703

Average Moisture %

2.79

* Other Material Dry includes 3X1, 3X5, 3X6, Rip Rap, Non-Spec Base from Old Stockpiles

R ""CEIV gtk w;

SEP26 2014] |

. Oklahoma Water Resources Eaam




HEFHEAEFEHFHAFHH BB SSE RS R

---------------------------------- WARNING == momomom e e e e e e
The data you have cbtained from this automated U.S. Geological Survey database

have not received Director's approval and as such are provisional and subject to
revision. The data are released on the condition that neither the USGS nor the
United States Government may be held liable for any damages resulting from its use.
Additional info: http://help.waterdata.usgs.gov/policies/provisional-data-statement

File-format description: http://help.waterdata.usgs.gov/faq/about-tab-delimited-output
Automated-retrieval info: http://help.waterdata.usgs.gov/fag/automated-retrievals

Contact: gs-w_support_nwisweb@usgs.gov
retrieved: 2014-09-22 17:25:51 EDT (nadwwe?2)

Data for the following 1 site(s) are contained in this file
USGS 87331200 Mill Creek near Mill Creek, OK

Data provided for site 07331200
DD parameter statistic Description
92 00060 00003 Discharge, cubic feet per second (Mean)

Data-value qualification codes included in this output:
A Approved for publication -- Processing and review completed.
P Provisional data subject to revision.
e Value has been estimated.

agency_cd site_no datetime 02_00060_00003 02_00060_00003_cd
5s 15s 20ed 14n 10s

USGS 07331200 2014-04-01 1.8 A
USGS 07331200 2014-04-02 2.9 A
USGS 07331200 2014-64-03 1.9 A
USGS 07331200 2014-84-04 1.7 A
USGS 87331200 2014-84-05 1.7 A
USGS 07331200 2014-04-06 2.5 A
USGS 97331200 2014-04-07 2.8 A SEP 26 2014
USGS 07331200 2014-04-08 2.5 A
UsGs 07331200 2014-04-09 1.9 A
USGS 07331200 2014-04-10 1.4 Are Okialoma Water Resources Boarg
UsGS 07331200 2014-04-11 1.4 Ae
USGS 07331200 2014-04-12 1.5 A:e
USGS @7331200 2014-04-13 1.6 A:e
USGS 07331200 2014-04-14 1.5 A:e
USGS 07331200 2014-04-15 1.4 A:e
USGS 07331200 2014-04-16 1.5 A:e
UsGS 97331200 2014-064-17 1.4 Ae
USGS 07331200 2014-04-18 1.7 A:e
USGS 07331200 2014-04-19 1.4 A:e
USGS 07331200 2014-04-20 1.7 Ace
USGS 07331200 2014-04-21 3.2 Ae
USGS 07331200 2014-04-22 1.7 Ae
USGS 07331200 2014-04-23 1.4 Ace
USGS 07331200 2014-04-24 1.6 A:e
USGS 07331200 2014-04-25 1.4 Ae
USGS 07331200 2014-04-26 1.3 A:e
USGS 87331200 2014-04-27 1.5 A:e
USGS 07331200 2014-04-28 1.6 A:e
UsSGS 07331200 2014-64-29 1.3 A:e
USGS 07331200 2014-04-30 1.2 A:e
USGS 97331200 2014-05-01 1.3 A:e
USGS 07331200 2014-05-02 1.2 A:e



USGS
uUsGs
USGS
UsGs
UsSGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
UsGS
USGS
UsGS
USGS
UsGSs
USGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
usaGs
USGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
UsGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
USsGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
UsGS
USGS
USsGs
USsGS
UsGSs
USGS
usas
USGS
USGS
UsGS
USGS
USGS
usaGs
USGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
UsaGs
USGS

07331200
97331200
087331200
87331200
07331200
07331260
97331200
07331200
07331260
97331200
07331200
087331200
07331200
07331200
07331200
07331200
07331200
07331200
©7331200
07331200
07331200
87331200
07331200
07331200
07331200
087331200
07331200
07331200
07331200
97331200
87331260
087331200
87331200
07331200
07331200
07331200
07331200
07331200
07331200
97331200
087331200
07331200
97331260
073312060
097331200
07331200
07331200
07331260
97331200
07331200
87331200
87331200
087331200
07331200
87331200
07331200
@7331200
07331200
87331200

2014-05-03
2014-05-04
2014-05-05
2014-05-06
2014-65-07
2014-05-08
2014-065-09
2014-65-10
2014-05-11
2014-05-12
2014-05-13
2014-05-14
2014-05-15
2014-05-16
2014-05-17
2014-65-18
2014-65-19
2014-05-20
2014-05-21
2014-05-22
2014-05-23
2014-05-24
2014-085-25
2014-05-26
2014-05-27
2014-05-28
2014-05-29
2014-085-30
2014-05-31
2014-06-01
2014-06-02
2014-06-03
2014-06-04
2014-06-05
2014-06-06
2014-06-07
2014-06-08
2014-06-09
2014-06-10
2014-06-11
2014-06-12
2014-66-13
2014-06-14
2014-06-15
2014-06-16
2014-06-17
2014-06-18
2014-06-19
2014-06-20
2014-06-21
2014-06-22
2014-06-23
2014-06-24
2014-06-25
2014-06-26
2014-06-27
2014-06-28
2014-06-29
2014-066-30
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USGS #
7331200 4/1/2014
7331200 4/2/2014
7331200 4/3/2014
7331200 4/4/2014
7331200 4/5/2014
7331200 4/6/2014
7331200 4/7/2014
7331200 4/8/2014
7331200 4/9/2014
7331200 4/10/2014
7331200 4/11/2014
7331200 4/12/2014
7331200 4/13/2014
7331200 4/14/2014
7331200 4/15/2014
7331200 4/16/2014
7331200 4/17/2014
7331200 4/18/2014
7331200 4/19/2014
7331200 4/20/2014
7331200 4/21/2014
7331200 4/22/2014
7331200 4/23/2014
7331200 4/24/2014
7331200 4/25/2014
7331200 4/26/2014
7331200 4/27/2014
7331200 4/28/2014
7331200 4/29/2014
7331200 4/30/2014
7331200 5/1/2014
7331200 5/2/2014
7331200 5/3/2014
7331200 5/4/2014
7331200 5/5/2014
7331200 5/6/2014
7331200 5/7/2014
7331200 5/8/2014
7331200 5/9/2014
7331200 5/10/2014
7331200 5/11/2014
7331200 5/12/2014
7331200 5/13/2014
7331200 5/14/2014
7331200 5/15/2014
7331200 5/16/2014
7331200 5/17/2014
7331200 5/18/2014
7331200 5/19/2014
7331200 5/20/2014
7331200 5/21/2014

Q2 2014

Mill Creek Augmentation with corresponding mean daily flows

Mean Daily
Flow (cfs)
1.8
2
1.9
1.7
1.7
2.5
2.8
2.5
1.9
1.4
1.4
1.5
1.6

Augmentation
Volume (ac-ft)

1.7
1.3
1.3
0.8
1.5
0.8

0
3.6

0
2.3
1.1

0
3.1
1.4

0
2.2
0.5
0.8
0.9

Sklahoma Water Resources Boaid




Q2 2014
Mill Creek Augmentation with corresponding mean daily flows

Mean Daily Augmentation

USGS # Flow (cfs)  Volume (ac-ft)
7331200 5/22/2014 1.1
7331200 5/23/2014 1.1
7331200 5/24/2014 1.1
7331200 5/25/2014 1.2
7331200 5/26/2014 1.2
7331200 5/27/2014 1.8
7331200 5/28/2014 1.2
7331200 5/29/2014 1.1
7331200 5/30/2014 1.8
7331200 5/31/2014 1.6
7331200 6/1/2014 1.5
7331200 6/2/2014 1.4
7331200 6/3/2014 1.4
7331200 6/4/2014 1.3
7331200 6/5/2014 1.3
7331200 6/6/2014 2.4
7331200 6/7/2014 1.4
7331200 6/8/2014 91
7331200 6/9/2014 34 2.6
7331200 6/10/2014 8.2 2.8
7331200 6/11/2014 4.1 2.67
7331200 6/12/2014 3.4 2.67
7331200 6/13/2014 3 2.67
7331200 6/14/2014 2.7 2.68
7331200 6/15/2014 2.5 2.6
7331200 6/16/2014 2.3 2.7
7331200 6/17/2014 2.2 2
7331200 6/18/2014 2.1 2.2
7331200 6/19/2014 2.4
7331200 6/20/2014 2.4
7331200 6/21/2014 3
7331200 6/22/2014 3.6
7331200 6/23/2014 19
7331200 6/24/2014 6.2
7331200 6/25/2014 3.9
7331200 6/26/2014 3.3
7331200 6/27/2014 3
7331200 6/28/2014 2.8
7331200 6/29/2014 2.7
7331200 6/30/2014 25



